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PARK CITY NORAM CUP INVITATION
Aerial NorAm Cup Finals

On behalf of the United States Ski & Snowboard Association the Utah Olympic Park and FLY

Freestyle cordially invites you, as a member of the Federation Internationale de Ski (FIS), to

participate in the Freestyle Ski NorAm Cup at Utah Olympic Park in Park City, Utah. FIS rules
will be applied to this competition.

ENTRIES

Registration (URTUR Online Registration System)

Please register online at: www.urtur.com/events.html

VENUE CONTACT

All events will be held at the Utah Olympic Park — 3419 Olympic Parkway in Park City Utah.
Registration should be completed through the URTUR website and any event questions please direct
them to Fly Freestyle @ 435-658-4220, sholland@uolf.org or jkimball@uolf.org. Results will also be

available on www.URTUR.com and www.fis-ski.com.

TEAM CAPTAINS MEETINGS

All Team Captains meetings will be at the Legacy Center.
Please see schedule for meeting times.

FIS LICENSE

All athletes are required to have a valid FIS license in order to compete.
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HOST ACCOMMODATIONS

Landmark Inn Best Western
6560 North Landmark Drive
Park City, Utah 84098
(800) 548-8824

http://www.bwlandmarkinn.com/

5 minutes to UOP — Breakfast Buffet included with reservation

Please reference The UOP for special rates

TRANSPORTATION

AIRPORT SHUTTLE - From Airports:
Shared Ride and SUV shuttle service can be reserved through All Resorts transportation at www.allresort.com or calling (800)

457-9457

RENTAL VEHICLES

Arrangements can be made by calling the agency directly at the following North American telephone numbers:

Thrifty 1-800-367-2277or
Hertz 1-800-654-3131or
Avis 1-800-331-12120r
Dollar 1-800-800-40000r
National 1-800-227-7368 or

Cargo Vans
Budget 1-800-527-07000r
Ryder 1-800-467-9337or

www.thrifty.com
www.hertz.com
WWW.avis.com
www.dollar.com
www.nationalcar.com

www.budget.com
www.ryder.com

DRIVING DIRECTIONS FROM Salt Lake International Airport

To Utah Olympic Park — Take I-80 East from the Airport to Exit 145 (Kimball Jct/Park City), follow RT 224 south for 2 lights
and turn right on Olympic Parkway, go left through the roundabout and follow Olympic Parkway 2 miles to the Utah Olympic

Park
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FIS Aerial NorAm Cup Finals - March 2-6, 2016

Wednesday, March 2, 2016

Start Finish Duration Event Location

13:00 - 17:00 4:00 Team Arrival - Check in and Bib Pick Up Race Office - Legacy Center 1st floor

17:00 - 17:30 0:30 AE Team Captains Meeting - Welcome Legacy Center Olympic Room (2nd floor)
Thursday, March 3, 2016

Start Finish Duration Event Location

9:00 - 14:30 5:30 Aerial Check In and Bib Pick Up Race Office - Legacy Center 1st floor

10:00 - 12:00 2:00 Aerial Training - Group B Aerial Hill

12:00 - 1230 0:30 Hill Prep

12:30 - 14:30 2:00 Aerial Training - Group A Aerial Hill

14:30 - 14:45 0:15 Course Review Aerial Hill
Friday, March 4, 2016

Start Finish Duration Event Location

9:00 - 13:00 4:00 Aerial Check In and Bib Pick Up Race Office - Legacy Center 1st floor

10:00 - 12:00 2:00 Aerial Training - Group A Aerial Hill

12:00 - 1230 0:30 Hill Prep

12:30 - 14:30 2:00 Aerial Training - Group B Aerial Hill

14:30 - 14:45 0:15 Course Review Aerial Hill

14:45 - 15:15 0:30 Aerial #1 Draw Freestyle Judges Stand
Satul March 5, 2016

Start Finish Duration Event Location

7:00 - 815 1:15 Hill Chop/hill prep Aerial Hill

8:15 - 845 0:30 Athlete chop/warm up Aerial Hill

9:15 - 930 0:15 Ladies' and Men Speed Checks Aerial Hill

9:30 - 10:45 1:15 Ladies' and Men Aerials Official Training Aerial Hill

10:45 - 11:00 0:15 Hill Prep Aerial Hill

11:00 - 11:50 0:50 Ladies’ and Men Aerial Qualifications (Q1) Aerial Hill

11:50 - 12:05 0:15 Result Distribution/Hill Prep Aerial Hill

12:05 - 12:55 0:50 Ladies’ and Men Aerial Qualifications (F1=All Seeded) Aerial Hill

12:55 - 13:10 0:15 Result Distribution / Hill Prep Aerial Hill

13:10 - 13:20 0:10 Finalist Speed Checks Aerial Hill

13:20 - 13550 0:30 Ladies' And Men's Aerials Finalist Training Aerial Hill

13:50 - 14:10 0:20 Ladies' and Men's Aerial Finals (F2=6) Aerial Hill

14:10 - 14:20 0:10 Final Result Distribution Aerial Hill

1420 - 14:35 0:15 Awards Legacy Center Plaza

Following Awards Aerial Draw #2 Legacy Center 2nd Floor

Sun March 6, 2016

Start Finish Duration Event Location

7:00 - 815 1:15 Hill Chop/hill prep Aerial Hill

8:15 - 845 0:30 Athlete chop/warm up Aerial Hill

9:15 - 930 0:15 Ladies' and Men Speed Checks Aerial Hill

9:30 - 10:45 1:15 Ladies' and Men Aerials Official Training Aerial Hill

10:45 - 11:00 0:15 Hill Prep Aerial Hill

11:00 - 11:50 0:50 Ladies’ and Men Aerial Qualifications (Q1) Aerial Hill

1150 - 12:05 0:15 Result Distribution/Hill Prep Aerial Hill

12:05 - 1255 0:50 Ladies' and Men Aerial Qualifications (F1=All Seeded) Aerial Hill

12:55 - 13:10 0:15 Result Distribution / Hill Prep Aerial Hill

13:10 - 13:20 0:10 Finalist Speed Checks Aerial Hill

13:20 - 13:550 0:30 Ladies' And Men's Aerials Finalist Training Aerial Hill

13:50 - 14:10 0:20 Ladies' and Men's Aerial Finals (F2=6) Aerial Hill

14:10 - 14:20 0:10 Final Result Distribution Aerial Hill

14:20 - 1435 0:15 Awards Legacy Center Plaza
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